
  

SUBJECT REQUIREMENTS LIST 
Below is a list for each subject of the items purchased and provided by the Student Resource Scheme.   
 
Column A indicates the value of books provided to the students – includes E-Books – licences & copyright 
Column B indicates the value of items provided in each subject as either a class set, temporary use or used in the classroom or kept 
permanently in the classroom 
 
Students participating in the Student Resource Scheme will automatically receive the textbooks and resources as detailed below: 
 
Students not participating in the Student Resource Scheme need to: 
 
1. purchase or obtain the textbooks with costs shown in Column A; and 
2. pay the costs in Column B for the particular subjects studied. 
 
NB:  In Year 8 all students take all Foundation subjects for the Year Level, plus 1 elective per semester.  
NB:  German Immersion Students – refer to Information Sheet 

 

 Subject 

 

 Books / Materials 
Area A 

Cost $ 

Area B 

Cost $ 

ALL STUDENTS  

COMPULSORY COST 

Student ID Card 

ICT Software/Licencing and Maintenance 

School Diary 

Education Perfect Online Resource 

Library Resource fee 

Student Wellbeing Program (CARE) 

Photocopying credit (up to $20 per year) 

      10.00 

80.00 

15.00 

70.00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

ENGLISH   media                          

novels            Minimum requirements – titles set by    

poetry                                    class teacher each text from 

Literary and writing resources 

17.95 

20.00 

20.00 

 

 

 

50.00 

MATHEMATICS Maths World 8  

Maths Quest for Queensland 1 Access To 

Resource materials 

65.00 

60.00 

 

 

 

30.00 

SCIENCE Nelson Science Year 8 (i Science) 

Various class sets from 

Resource Materials  

59.00 

40.00 

 

 

 

40.00 

HISTORY Pearson History 8 

Various Classroom sets from   

Resource materials 

70.00 

25.00 

 

 

30.00 

CIVICS & CITIZENSHIP Various Texts from   

Resources 

20.00  

30.00 

GEOGRAPHY 

 

Pearson Geography 8 

Longman Atlas 6th Ed 

Resource materials 

Various Classroom Sets from 

70.00 

59.00 

 

20.00 

 

 

35.00 

BUSINESS AND 

ECONOMICS 

E Texts from                 

Resource Materials  

20.00  

35.00 

HEALTH AND PHYSICAL 

EDUCATION 

Equipment for Practical Units 

Resource material 

 20.00 

35.00 

SPORT Equipment for Practical units 

Resource material 

 20.00 

35.00 

JAPANESE  Obento Deluxe  

Various text / workbooks in class  

Authentic material 

58.00 

25.00 

 

 

 

30.00 

GERMAN Ganz Klasse 1 Student Textbook – tbc from year 7 

Ganz Klasse 1 Workbook – tbc from year 7 

Authentic material  

Various Text/workbooks in class from 

    65.00 

    45.00 

 

   25.00 

 

 

30.00 
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SELECTIVE SUBJECTS ARTS 

 

 Subject 

 

 Books / Materials 
Area A 

Cost $ 

Area B 

Cost $ 

ART VISUAL Artwise 7-10 

Art is 

Paints, brushes, paper, various resources 

Hopwood Handbook of Art 

Nelson Art Insight 

60.00 

76.00 

 

70.00 

65.00 

 

 

40.00 

 

MEDIA Media Reloaded Resources  34.00 40.00 

DANCE Resources Material  30.00 

MUSIC/MUSIC 

EXTENSION 

Various texts – each text from  

How to Blitz Theory 

Resource Materials/Consumables  

20.00 

16.50  

30.00 

DRAMA Selected scripts/ Play each play/script from: 

Resource materials 

20.00  

30.00 

HUMANITIES 

KEN-X 

Ken-X Students only 

Resources 

0  

0 

ELECTIVE SUBJECTS - TECHNOLOGIES 

 

 Subject 

 

 Books / Materials 
Area A 

Cost $ 

Area B 

Cost $ 

DESIGN IN FOOD & 

FASHION 

 

Various Materials/consumable resources 

Food by Design  

 

 

65.00 

 

45.00 

 

 

 

DESIGN & 

TECHNOLOGY 

 

Consumable Materials       40.00 

 

DITIGAL 

TECHNOLOGIES & 

ROBOTICS 

Resource materials  40.00 

 


